
Municipal Representatives 

 
School Traffic Safety Committee 

2017 - 2018 

 
Bluffdale City 

 
City Manager – Mark Reid – mreid@bluffdale.com - 801-254-2200 ext. 36 

Police – Shane Taylor – 801-254-2200 
City Engineer – Michael Fazio – 801-254-2200 ext. 430, direct 801-849-9430 

 
Herriman City 

 
City Manager – Brett Wood – bwood@herriman.org - 801-446-5323 

Asst. City Manager – Gordon Haight II – ghaight@herriman.org  
Police Chief – Troy Carr – tcarr@updsl.org - 385-468-9515 

Crossing Guards Coordinator – Officer Cheryl Lenzer - cchristensen@updsl.org – 385-468-9582 
City Engineer – Blake Thomas – bthomas@herriman.org - 801-446-5323 

 
Riverton City 

 
City Manager (Interim) – Ryan Carter –rcarter@rivertoncity.com  - 801-208-3140 

City Engineer/Public Works Director – Trace Robinson – trobinson@rivertoncity.com - 801-208-3137 
UPD Precinct Police Chief (Interim)  –Lt.  Jacob Petersen – jpetersen@updsl.org  - 385-468-9400 
Crossing Guards Coordinator – Officer Cheryl Lenzer– cchristensen@updsl.org -385-468-9582 

Standard Specifications and Plans – Brian Moore – bmoore@rivertoncity.com - 801-208-3153 
 

South Jordan City 
 

City Manager – Gary Whatcott – gwhatcott@sjc.utah.gov - 801-254-3742 
Public Works Director - Jason Rasmussen – jrasmussen@sjc.utah.gov - 801-253-5203 ext. 1712 

Police – Lt. Matt Pennington – mpennington@sjc.utah.gov - 801-254-4708 
City Engineer – Brad Klavano – bklavano@sjc.utah.gov - 801-253-5203 ext. 1239 

Asst. City Engineer – Shane Greenwood -  sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov - 801-254-3742 
 

West Jordan City 
 

City Manager (Interim) – David Brickey - brickey@wjordan.com – 801-569-5100 
Deputy City Manager - Russ Wall - russw@wjordan.com - 801-569-5071 

Public Information Officer - Kim Wells - kimw@wjordan.com - 801-569-5163 
Police – Lt. Travis Rees - travisr@wjordan.com - 801-256-2067 

Crossing Guards - Cindy Jacobsen cindyj@wjordan.com – 801-256-2010 
Traffic Engineer – Bill Baranowski – billba@wjordan.com - 801-569-5047 

 
UDOT 

 
Safe Route to Schools Coordinator 

Abby Shaha – adaw@intrepidagency.com - 801-481-9482 
 

*City point-of-contact representative for SNAP plans and safe walking routes is noted in bold 
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